JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
February 13,2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 20 -21
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2371 — Public Hearing
Reconsideration of Committee Rules — Work Session
SB 241 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2080 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Red Cross and Their Role in Emergencies

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A 003 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
3:06 p.m.
HB 2371 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
018 Rep. Greg Macpherson, House District 38
047 Rep. Boone
052 Stacy Warner, Office of the State Fire Marshall (EXHIBITS A
& B)
080 Chair Verger
083 Warner
20A 095 Chair Verger
109 Sen. Johnson
141 Warner

145 Rep. Cowan



163
179
182
190
226
242
262
267
282
307
314
340
350
393

Warner

Rep. Cowan
Warner

Rep. Nelson
Warner

Rep. Nelson
Warner

Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Schaufler
Chair Verger
Warner

Chair Verger
Rip Bennett, American Association of Retired Persons
Chair Verger

RECONSIDERATION OF ADOPTED COMMITTEE RULES - WORK SESSION

400
21A 001
033
035
044
047

054
SB 241 — PUBLIC HEARING
055
082
083

107
134
153
163
191
21A 194
200

SB 241 —- WORK SESSION
207

212

228

Judith Callens (EXHIBIT C)

Callens

Chair Verger

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Johnson

MOTION: Sen. Johnson moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 2/13/07.

VOTE: 10-0-0

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Verger

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Chair Verger

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife
(DFW) (EXHIBIT D)

Patricia Burke, Manager for Marine Resources Program, DFW
Elicker

Rep. Schaufler

Elicker

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Krieger

Chair Verger

MOTION: Sen. G. George moves to ADOPT SB 241-1
amendments dated 2/5/07 (EXHIBIT E).

VOTE: 10-0-0

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. G. George moves SB 241 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.

SEN. G. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Verger



HB 2080 — PUBLIC HEARING
230
239
252
286
296
298
309
311
320
322
340
348
393
396
402
20B 001
006
017
022

Chair Verger

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Jim Lindback, Director of Elections, Oregon Secretary of State
Sen. L. George

Chair Verger

Sen. L. George

Chair Verger

Rep. Krieger

Chair Verger

Sen. L. George

Chair Verger

Lindback

Chair Verger

Lindback

Sen. L. George

Sen. L. George

Rep. Boone

Sen. Johnson

Chair Verger

RED CROSS AND THEIR ROLE IN EMERGENCIES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

060
061
135
140
158
160
170
173
204
211
218
379
384
402
424

21B 001
014

016
027
031
034
038

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

David Gassaway, Director, Emergency Services, Oregon Trail
Chapter, American Red Cross (EXHIBIT F)
Rep. Boone

Gassaway

Rep. Boone

Gassaway

Chair Verger

Gassaway

Chair Verger

Gassaway

Chair Verger

Rep. Boone

Gassaway

Chair Verger

Gassaway

Chair Verger

Gassaway

Gassaway

Rep. Krieger

Gassaway

Rep. Krieger

Gassaway

Sen. G. George

Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:38 p.m.

A. HB 2371, written testimony, Stacy Warner, 1 p
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HB 2371, reference material, Stacy Warner, 8 pp
Proposed Committee Rules, staff, 3 pp

SB 241, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 6 pp

SB 241, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

Red Cross, brochure, David Gassaway, 24 pages



