## JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

## **TAPE LOG**

February 13, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 20 - 21

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair

Sen. Larry George Sen. Betsy Johnson Sen. Bill Morrisette Rep. Wayne Kreiger Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2371 - Public Hearing

Reconsideration of Committee Rules - Work Session

SB 241 – Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2080 – Public Hearing Informational Meeting

**Red Cross and Their Role in Emergencies** 

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A	003	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
		3:06 p.m.
<b>HB 2371 – PU</b> l	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	018	Rep. Greg Macpherson, House District 38
	047	Rep. Boone
	052	Stacy Warner, Office of the State Fire Marshall (EXHIBITS A
		& B)
	080	Chair Verger
	083	Warner
20A	095	Chair Verger
	109	Sen. Johnson
	141	Warner
	145	Rep. Cowan

	163	Warner		
	179	Rep. Cowan		
	182	Warner		
	190	Rep. Nelson		
	226	Warner		
	242	Rep. Nelson		
	262	Warner		
	267	Sen. Morrisette		
	282	Rep. Schaufler		
	307	Chair Verger		
	314	Warner		
	340	Chair Verger		
	350	Rip Bennett, American Association of Retired Persons		
	393	Chair Verger		
RECONSIDERAT	TION OF ADOPTED	COMMITTEE RULES - WORK SESSION		
	400	Judith Callens (EXHIBIT C)		
21A	001	Callens		
	033	Chair Verger		
	035	Rep. Krieger		
	044	Sen. Johnson		
	047	MOTION: Sen. Johnson moves to ADOPT the proposed Committee Rules dated 2/13/07.		
		VOTE: 10-0-0		
		Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion		
	0.54	CARRIED.		
CD 441 DUDI IC	054	Chair Verger		
SB 241 – PUBLIC	055	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator		
	082	Chair Verger		
	082	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife		
	083	(DFW) (EXHIBIT D)		
	107	Patricia Burke, Manager for Marine Resources Program, DFW		
	134	Elicker		
	153	Rep. Schaufler		
	163	Elicker		
	191	Sen. Morrisette		
21A	194	Rep. Krieger		
	200	Chair Verger		
SB 241 – WORK SESSION				
	207	MOTION: Sen. G. George moves to ADOPT SB 241-1		
		amendments dated 2/5/07 (EXHIBIT E).		
		VOTE: 10-0-0		
		Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		
	212	MOTION: Sen. G. George moves SB 241 to the floor with a		
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 10-0-0		
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.		
		Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.		
		SEN. G. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor.		
	228	Chair Verger		
	-	· <i>U</i> ·		

HB 2080 – PUBLIC HEARING				
230	Chair Verger			
239	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator			
252	Jim Lindback, Director of Elections, Oregon Secretary of State			
286	Sen. L. George			
296	Chair Verger			
298	Sen. L. George			
309	Chair Verger			
311	Rep. Krieger			
320	Chair Verger			
322	Sen. L. George			
340	Chair Verger			
348	Lindback			
393	Chair Verger			
396	Lindback			
402	Sen. L. George			
20B 001	Sen. L. George			
006	Rep. Boone			
017	Sen. Johnson			
022	Chair Verger			
RED CROSS AND THEIR ROLE IN EMERGENCIES – INFORMATIONAL MEETING				
	David Gassaway, Director, Emergency Services, Oregon Trail			
	Chapter, American Red Cross (EXHIBIT F)			
060	Rep. Boone			
061	Gassaway			
135	Rep. Boone			
140	Gassaway			
158	Chair Verger			
160	Gassaway			
170	Chair Verger			
173	Gassaway			
204	Chair Verger			
211	Rep. Boone			
218	Gassaway			
379	Chair Verger			
384	Gassaway			
402	Chair Verger			
424	Gassaway			
21B 001	Gassaway			
014	Rep. Krieger			
016	Gassaway			
027	Rep. Krieger			
031	Gassaway			
034	Sen. G. George			
038	Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:38 p.m.			

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. HB 2371, written testimony, Stacy Warner, 1 p

- B. HB 2371, reference material, Stacy Warner, 8 pp
- C. Proposed Committee Rules, staff, 3 pp
- D. SB 241, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 6 pp
- E. SB 241, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. Red Cross, brochure, David Gassaway, 24 pages